Ducted Split Systems
R410a - 60 Hz
1.5 to 5 Tons
SS-PRC040A-EN
Convertible Air Handlers
1.5 - 5 Tons
TEM3A0B18S21SBA
TEM3A0B24S21SBA

Air Handler -
Residential
Model Nomenclature
Residential
4  T  T  V  0  0  3  6  A  1  0  0  0  A  A
New
Outdoor Units
TRANE
Refrigerant Type
2 = R-22
4 = R-410A
Product Type
W = Split Heat Pump
T = Split Cooling
Product Family
V = Variable Speed
X = Premium
R = Replacement/Retail
M or B = Basic
A = Light Commercial
Family SEER
0 = 20
1 = 11
2 = 12
3 = 13
4 = 14
Split System Connections 1-6 Tons
0 = Brazed
Major Design Change
Power Supply
1 = 200-230/1/60 or 208-230/1/60
3 = 200-230/3/60
4 = 460/3/60
Secondary Function
Minor Design Change
Service Digit - Not Orderable
5 = 15
6 = 16
7 = 17
8 = 18
9 = 19
Nominal Capacity in 1000's (BTUH)
Outdoor Units
Single Power Entry Kit
Low Static Drive
Major Design Change
Minor Design Change
Service Digit - Not Orderable
Accessories
6 = Entry Level, Variable-Speed
 	 7
General Data 4TTR6
TOC-6
For complete equipment / combination selections,
installation instructions and warranty information,
please refer to Product Data/Ratings and/or Installers
Guides and Limited Warranty Handbooks.
Effective 7/1/14
22-8301-28
T  E  M  3  A  0  B  3  6  M  3  1  S  A  AAir Handler
Brand
T = Trane
Product Type
E = Metal Cabinet
M = Metal Over Hot Water Heater
Product Tier
3 = Entry Level, Multi-Speed
4 = Entry Level, Multi-Speed
Major Design Change
Minor Design Change
Unit Parts Identifier
Airflow Type & Capability
S = Standard Effy, 1-5 - nom. Tonnage (cfm/ton)

Air Handler -
Residential
Model Nomenclature
Residential
4  T  T  V  0  0  3  6  A  1  0  0  0  A  A
New
Outdoor Units
TRANE
Refrigerant Type
2 = R-22
4 = R-410A
Product Type
W = Split Heat Pump
T = Split Cooling
Product Family
V = Variable Speed
X = Premium
R = Replacement/Retail
M or B = Basic
A = Light Commercial
Family SEER
0 = 20
1 = 11
2 = 12
3 = 13
4 = 14
Split System Connections 1-6 Tons
0 = Brazed
Major Design Change
Power Supply
1 = 200-230/1/60 or 208-230/1/60
3 = 200-230/3/60
4 = 460/3/60
Secondary Function
Minor Design Change
Service Digit - Not Orderable
5 = 15
6 = 16
7 = 17
8 = 18
9 = 19
Nominal Capacity in 1000's (BTUH)
Outdoor Units
Single Power Entry Kit
Low Static Drive
Major Design Change
Minor Design Change
Service Digit - Not Orderable
Accessories
6 = Entry Level, Variable-Speed
Model No. 1 4TTR6018B1SV0AA 4TTR6024B1SV0AA 4TTR6030B1SV0AA 4TTR6036B1SV0AA
Electrical Data V/Ph/Hz 2 208/230/1/60 208/230/1/60 208/230/1/60 208/230/1/60
Min Cir Ampacity 9 9 12 19
Max Fuse Size (Amps) 15 15 20 30
Compressors CLIMATUFF® CLIMATUFF® CLIMATUFF® CLIMATUFF®  - SCROLL
No. Used - No. Stages 1-1 1-1 1-1 1-1
RL AMPS - LR AMPS 6.4 - 38.6 6.8 - 38.6 9.1 - 57.8 14.1 - 77
Outdoor Fan FL Amps 0.74 0.74 0.93 0.93
Fan HP 1/8 1/8 1/5 1/5